AND CONNECTED PERSONS

Michael Mansoor
Sir Fred Gollop
Reonald Lalonde
Charles Pink

Sir Allan Fields
|Richard Venn

3) SHAREHOLDINGS OF OTHER
SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Milton Brady

Sharon Brown

lan Chinapoo

Martin Griffiths
Gerard Borely

Peter Hall
Tom Crawford
Jayanage Somaratne
Raolf Phillips
Juan Corral

FIRSTCARIBEBEEAN INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITED

CHAIRMAN'S REVIEW

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED APRIL 30, 2008

1) SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTORS

203,196
1416
1,000

79,034
1,000
1,000

47 441
45416
52,573
16,486
13,259
40,087
25,023
17,070
27,102
4 577

2) SHAREHOLDINGS OF CONTROLLING PERSONS
(10 LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS)

CIBC Investments (Cayman) Limited {Cayman)
Mational Insurance Scheme (Barbados)
Sagicor Equity Fund

Guardian Life of the Caribbean Limited
Trinidad & Tobago Unit Trust Corporation - FUS
Mational Insurance Board - Trinidad & Tobago
Sagicor Life (formerly Life of Barbados)
FirstCaribbean Int| Bank A/C# C1191 Fortress
Mutual Fund Lid

Trin Trust A/C 1088

RBTT Trust Ltd. - T964

4) Shareholdings of 5% or more of the Company's Issued Share Capital

CIBC Investments {Cayman) Limited

1,393,807 449
12,819,355
10,932,208

9,972,468
7.248.662
7,000,000
4,684,848

3,308,457

3,000,000
2,500,000

1,393,807 ,449




