FIRSTCARIBBEAN INTERNATIONAL BANK LIMITED

CHAIRMAN'S REVIEW FOR THE PERIOD ENDED APRIL 30, 2008

1) SHAREHOLDINGS OF DIRECTO AND CONNECTED PERSONS	ORS	2) SHAREHOLDINGS OF CONTROLLING PERSONS (10 LARGEST SHAREHOLDERS)	
Michael Mansoor	203,196	CIBC Investments (Cayman) Limited (Cayman)	1,393,807,449
Sir Fred Gollop	1,416	National Insurance Scheme (Barbados)	12,819,355
Ronald Lalonde	1,000	Sagicor Equity Fund	10,932,208
Charles Pink	79,034	Guardian Life of the Caribbean Limited	9,972,468
Sir Allan Fields	1,000	Trinidad & Tobago Unit Trust Corporation - FUS	7,248,662
Richard Venn	1,000	National Insurance Board - Trinidad & Tobago	7,000,000
		Sagicor Life (formerly Life of Barbados)	4,684,848
		FirstCaribbean Int'l Bank A/C# C1191 Fortress	
		Mutual Fund Ltd	3,309,457
		Trin Trust A/C 1088	3,000,000
		RBTT Trust Ltd T964	2,500,000
3) SHAREHOLDINGS OF OTHER SENIOR MANAGEMENT		4) Shareholdings of 5% or more of the Company's Issue	ed Share Capital
		CIBC Investments (Cayman) Limited	1,393,807,449
Milton Brady	47,441		
Sharon Brown	45,416		
Ian Chinapoo	52,573		
Martin Griffiths	16,486		
Gerard Borely	13,259		
Peter Hall	40,097		
Tom Crawford	25,023		
Jayanage Somaratne	17,070		
Rolf Phillips	27,102		
Juan Corral	4.577		